
FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

OVERALL RESULTS

1 1 Ed Rosporski M 20 0:34:31 0:05:34

2 2 David Wilt M 37 0:35:08 0:05:40

3 3 Herb Cratty M 41 0:35:23 0:05:42

4 4 Al Casagranda M 40 0:35:32 0:05:44

5 5 Doug Craft M 44 0:35:37 0:05:45

6 1 Doug Hoover M 33 0:35:47 0:05:46

7 1 Tammy Slusser F 39 0:38:26 0:06:12

8 1 Joe Molinaro M 42 0:38:31 0:06:13

9 1 Francis Molinaro M 41 0:39:17 0:06:20

10 1 Dan Cunkelman M 49 0:39:30 0:06:22

11 2 Ron Blake M 45 0:39:50 0:06:25

12 2 Brian Forester M 34 0:39:58 0:06:27

13 1 Bill Zimmerman M 24 0:40:26 0:06:31

14 1 Ken Sharbaugh M 27 0:40:34 0:06:33

15 1 Mark Henck M 39 0:40:46 0:06:35

16 1 Andrew Wylie M 18 0:41:23 0:06:40

17 2 Evan Taylor M 18 0:41:29 0:06:41

18 2 Micah McMillen M 39 0:41:43 0:06:44

19 2 Guy Berkebile M 43 0:42:13 0:06:49

20 3 Christopher Meanor M 44 0:43:18 0:06:59

21 3 Matt Appleton M 18 0:43:28 0:07:01

22 3 Ben Foy M 47 0:43:36 0:07:02

23 4 Tom Fetterman, Jr. M 40 0:43:44 0:07:03

24 2 Candice Lockard F 32 0:43:50 0:07:04

25 1 Tom Fetterman, Sr. M 63 0:44:07 0:07:07

26 4 Stephen Koches M 17 0:44:25 0:07:10

27 3 Michael Gehosky M 35 0:44:27 0:07:10

28 5 Dan McQuiston M 43 0:44:29 0:07:10

29 1 Bill Serafin M 55 0:44:41 0:07:12

30 3 Danielle Sgro F 18 0:45:01 0:07:16

31 4 Tim Andrulouis M 47 0:45:13 0:07:18

32 4 Al Lockard M 39 0:45:20 0:07:19

33 5 Craig Frisna M 36 0:45:32 0:07:21

34 1 Joe Bujdos M 51 0:45:43 0:07:22

35 6 Sean Howard M 39 0:45:59 0:07:25

36 6 Ron Kline M 44 0:46:03 0:07:26

37 2 John Swauger M 53 0:46:06 0:07:26

38 7 Tony Bruno M 44 0:46:09 0:07:27

39 2 Keith Sharbaugh M 27 0:46:10 0:07:27

40 2 Dale Meyer M 59 0:46:38 0:07:31

41 5 James Glassford M 48 0:46:42 0:07:32

42 3 George Hancock M 52 0:46:48 0:07:33

43 4 Mark Bernardis M 52 0:47:02 0:07:35



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

44 4 Tammy Bernstein F 50 0:47:13 0:07:37

45 3 Bob Lott M 55 0:47:17 0:07:38

46 5 Lindsay Brock F 17 0:47:19 0:07:38

47 1 Aaron Seckar M 15 0:47:21 0:07:38

48 6 Mike Fallon M 49 0:47:50 0:07:43

49 8 James Miller M 40 0:48:04 0:07:45

50 1 Mary Jean Bujdos F 42 0:48:08 0:07:46

51 1 Sandy Beck F 43 0:48:16 0:07:47

52 5 Ronald Amond M 50 0:48:21 0:07:48

53 5 William Glassford M 18 0:48:24 0:07:48

54 7 Howard Bernstein M 38 0:48:29 0:07:49

55 9 Bob Kline M 44 0:48:54 0:07:53

56 8 Matthew Budash M 37 0:48:58 0:07:54

57 3 Scott Cramer M 28 0:49:02 0:07:55

58 2 John Stump M 63 0:49:07 0:07:55

59 7 David Johnson M 45 0:49:12 0:07:56

60 8 Alan Cole M 48 0:49:33 0:07:60

61 2 Sharon Holsinger F 44 0:49:37 0:08:00

62 1 Darlene Nese F 48 0:49:58 0:08:04

63 1 Andrea Fletcher F 16 0:50:10 0:08:05

64 1 Jennifer Wally Blystone F 32 0:50:13 0:08:06

65 3 Jackie Wray F 40 0:50:22 0:08:07

66 9 John Goss M 47 0:50:35 0:08:10

67 9 Albert Hertzog M 36 0:50:44 0:08:11

68 10 Dick Boyle M 48 0:50:52 0:08:12

69 1 Debra McMillen F 38 0:50:53 0:08:12

70 3 Christopher Peters M 33 0:50:54 0:08:13

71 4 Jason Benamati M 30 0:51:07 0:08:15

72 10 Antonio Martines M 39 0:51:27 0:08:18

73 4 Charles Frank M 55 0:51:31 0:08:19

74 6 Kevin Evans M 17 0:51:35 0:08:19

75 10 Scott Bowman M 40 0:51:58 0:08:23

76 5 Keith Hillard M 34 0:52:46 0:08:31

77 5 John Widdowson M 56 0:53:37 0:08:39

79 1 Ralph Ross M 68 0:53:52 0:08:41

80 2 Thomas Berezansky M 22 0:53:54 0:08:42

78 2 Renee Mathur F 37 0:53:59 0:08:39

81 11 Scott Bassaro M 49 0:54:08 0:08:44

82 1 Sarah Slade F 22 0:54:58 0:08:52

84 11 Tim Scanlon M 39 0:55:31 0:08:57

83 2 Donna Scanlon F 47 0:55:31 0:08:57

85 11 David Fulton M 40 0:56:07 0:09:03

86 12 John Berezansky M 47 0:56:14 0:09:04

87 1 Jane Mitchell F 55 0:57:21 0:09:15

88 2 Zane Palmer M 15 0:57:23 0:09:15



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

89 2 Rachel Slade F 16 0:57:28 0:09:16

90 13 Charles Ellis M 47 0:57:30 0:09:16

91 3 Donna Zukas F 49 0:57:46 0:09:19

92 6 John Bombay M 51 0:58:24 0:09:25

93 1 Beth Wyginik F 25 0:58:38 0:09:27

94 4 Jeril Goss F 46 0:58:43 0:09:28

95 5 Ronda Clark F 47 0:58:44 0:09:28

96 7 John Tullis M 54 0:58:51 0:09:30

97 14 Daniel Austin M 46 0:58:59 0:09:31

98 12 Timothy Muller M 36 0:59:29 0:09:36

100 12 Barry Williams M 43 0:59:34 0:09:36

99 6 Fred Mitchell M 55 0:59:53 0:09:40

101 3 Suzy Buckshaw F 38 1:00:21 0:09:44

102 7 Andrew Gero M 57 1:00:26 0:09:45

103 1 Mindy Wygonik F 51 1:02:10 0:10:02

104 6 Liz Boyer F 49 1:02:34 0:10:05

105 13 James Getty M 37 1:02:44 0:10:07

106 2 Terry Orvosh F 51 1:03:23 0:10:13

107 4 Molly Lyons F 42 1:04:36 0:10:25

108 13 Kevin McKee M 41 1:04:37 0:10:25

110 2 Tracy McKeel F 29 1:04:38 0:10:25

109 2 Krista Martini F 34 1:04:38 0:10:25

111 2 Emily Slade F 20 1:05:04 0:10:30

112 3 Amy Slade F 22 1:05:04 0:10:30

113 15 Bob Freund M 49 1:05:05 0:10:30

114 3 Barbara Stossel F 30 1:06:26 0:10:43

115 4 Rosie Leonardo F 32 1:06:26 0:10:43

116 14 Pat McKee M 44 1:06:27 0:10:43

117 2 Antonio Martinez-Eskenasy M 65 1:06:33 0:10:44

118 8 Thomas Smuro M 58 1:06:54 0:10:47

120 15 Rick Martwek M 44 1:10:45 0:11:25

119 8 Steve Horbal M 54 1:10:45 0:11:25

121 3 Tommy Mulan M 60 1:12:08 0:11:38

122 3 Deanna Fletcher F 18 1:15:26 0:12:10

123 7 Mary Fletcher F 46 1:15:26 0:12:10

OVERALL AND AGE GROUP WINNERS

TOP FIVE, males

1 1 Ed Rosporski M 20 0:34:31 0:05:34

2 2 David Wilt M 37 0:35:08 0:05:40

3 3 Herb Cratty M 41 0:35:23 0:05:42

4 4 Al Casagranda M 40 0:35:32 0:05:44

5 5 Doug Craft M 44 0:35:37 0:05:45



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

TOP MASTER, male

8 1 Joe Molinaro M 42 0:38:31 0:06:13

TOP FIVE, female

7 1 Tammy Slusser F 39 0:38:26 0:06:12

24 2 Candice Lockard F 32 0:43:50 0:07:04

30 3 Danielle Sgro F 18 0:45:01 0:07:16

44 4 Tammy Bernstein F 50 0:47:13 0:07:37

46 5 Lindsay Brock F 17 0:47:19 0:07:38

TOP MASTER, female

50 1 Mary Jean Bujdos F 42 0:48:08 0:07:46

Males, ages 13-15

47 1 Aaron Seckar M 15 0:47:21 0:07:38

88 2 Zane Palmer M 15 0:57:23 0:09:15

Males, ages 16-19

16 1 Andrew Wylie M 18 0:41:23 0:06:40

17 2 Evan Taylor M 18 0:41:29 0:06:41

21 3 Matt Appleton M 18 0:43:28 0:07:01

26 4 Stephen Koches M 17 0:44:25 0:07:10

53 5 William Glassford M 18 0:48:24 0:07:48

74 6 Kevin Evans M 17 0:51:35 0:08:19

Males, ages 20-24

13 1 Bill Zimmerman M 24 0:40:26 0:06:31

80 2 Thomas Berezansky M 22 0:53:54 0:08:42

Males, ages 25-29

14 1 Ken Sharbaugh M 27 0:40:34 0:06:33

39 2 Keith Sharbaugh M 27 0:46:10 0:07:27

57 3 Scott Cramer M 28 0:49:02 0:07:55

Males, ages 30-34



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

6 1 Doug Hoover M 33 0:35:47 0:05:46

12 2 Brian Forester M 34 0:39:58 0:06:27

70 3 Christopher Peters M 33 0:50:54 0:08:13

71 4 Jason Benamati M 30 0:51:07 0:08:15

76 5 Keith Hillard M 34 0:52:46 0:08:31

Males, ages 35-39

15 1 Mark Henck M 39 0:40:46 0:06:35

18 2 Micah McMillen M 39 0:41:43 0:06:44

27 3 Michael Gehosky M 35 0:44:27 0:07:10

32 4 Al Lockard M 39 0:45:20 0:07:19

33 5 Craig Frisna M 36 0:45:32 0:07:21

35 6 Sean Howard M 39 0:45:59 0:07:25

54 7 Howard Bernstein M 38 0:48:29 0:07:49

56 8 Matthew Budash M 37 0:48:58 0:07:54

67 9 Albert Hertzog M 36 0:50:44 0:08:11

72 10 Antonio Martines M 39 0:51:27 0:08:18

84 11 Tim Scanlon M 39 0:55:31 0:08:57

98 12 Timothy Muller M 36 0:59:29 0:09:36

105 13 James Getty M 37 1:02:44 0:10:07

Males, ages 40-44

9 1 Francis Molinaro M 41 0:39:17 0:06:20

19 2 Guy Berkebile M 43 0:42:13 0:06:49

20 3 Christopher Meanor M 44 0:43:18 0:06:59

23 4 Tom Fetterman, Jr. M 40 0:43:44 0:07:03

28 5 Dan McQuiston M 43 0:44:29 0:07:10

36 6 Ron Kline M 44 0:46:03 0:07:26

38 7 Tony Bruno M 44 0:46:09 0:07:27

49 8 James Miller M 40 0:48:04 0:07:45

55 9 Bob Kline M 44 0:48:54 0:07:53

75 10 Scott Bowman M 40 0:51:58 0:08:23

85 11 David Fulton M 40 0:56:07 0:09:03

100 12 Barry Williams M 43 0:59:34 0:09:36

108 13 Kevin McKee M 41 1:04:37 0:10:25

116 14 Pat McKee M 44 1:06:27 0:10:43

120 15 Rick Martwek M 44 1:10:45 0:11:25

Males, ages 45-49

10 1 Dan Cunkelman M 49 0:39:30 0:06:22

11 2 Ron Blake M 45 0:39:50 0:06:25

22 3 Ben Foy M 47 0:43:36 0:07:02



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

31 4 Tim Andrulouis M 47 0:45:13 0:07:18

41 5 James Glassford M 48 0:46:42 0:07:32

48 6 Mike Fallon M 49 0:47:50 0:07:43

59 7 David Johnson M 45 0:49:12 0:07:56

60 8 Alan Cole M 48 0:49:33 0:07:60

66 9 John Goss M 47 0:50:35 0:08:10

68 10 Dick Boyle M 48 0:50:52 0:08:12

81 11 Scott Bassaro M 49 0:54:08 0:08:44

86 12 John Berezansky M 47 0:56:14 0:09:04

90 13 Charles Ellis M 47 0:57:30 0:09:16

97 14 Daniel Austin M 46 0:58:59 0:09:31

113 15 Bob Freund M 49 1:05:05 0:10:30

Males, ages 50-54

34 1 Joe Bujdos M 51 0:45:43 0:07:22

37 2 John Swauger M 53 0:46:06 0:07:26

42 3 George Hancock M 52 0:46:48 0:07:33

43 4 Mark Bernardis M 52 0:47:02 0:07:35

52 5 Ronald Amond M 50 0:48:21 0:07:48

92 6 John Bombay M 51 0:58:24 0:09:25

96 7 John Tullis M 54 0:58:51 0:09:30

119 8 Steve Horbal M 54 1:10:45 0:11:25

Males, ages 55-59

29 1 Bill Serafin M 55 0:44:41 0:07:12

40 2 Dale Meyer M 59 0:46:38 0:07:31

45 3 Bob Lott M 55 0:47:17 0:07:38

73 4 Charles Frank M 55 0:51:31 0:08:19

77 5 John Widdowson M 56 0:53:37 0:08:39

99 6 Fred Mitchell M 55 0:59:53 0:09:40

102 7 Andrew Gero M 57 1:00:26 0:09:45

118 8 Thomas Smuro M 58 1:06:54 0:10:47

Males, ages 60-64

25 1 Tom Fetterman, Sr. M 63 0:44:07 0:07:07

58 2 John Stump M 63 0:49:07 0:07:55

121 3 Tommy Mulan M 60 1:12:08 0:11:38

Males, ages 65 and up

79 1 Ralph Ross M 68 0:53:52 0:08:41

117 2 Antonio Martinez-Eskenasy M 65 1:06:33 0:10:44



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

Females, ages 16-19

63 1 Andrea Fletcher F 16 0:50:10 0:08:05

89 2 Rachel Slade F 16 0:57:28 0:09:16

122 3 Deanna Fletcher F 18 1:15:26 0:12:10

Females, ages 20-24

82 1 Sarah Slade F 22 0:54:58 0:08:52

111 2 Emily Slade F 20 1:05:04 0:10:30

112 3 Amy Slade F 22 1:05:04 0:10:30

Females, ages 25-29

93 1 Beth Wyginik F 25 0:58:38 0:09:27

110 2 Tracy McKeel F 29 1:04:38 0:10:25

Females, ages 30-34

64 1 Jennifer Wally Blystone F 32 0:50:13 0:08:06

109 2 Krista Martini F 34 1:04:38 0:10:25

114 3 Barbara Stossel F 30 1:06:26 0:10:43

115 4 Rosie Leonardo F 32 1:06:26 0:10:43

Females, ages 35-39

69 1 Debra McMillen F 38 0:50:53 0:08:12

78 2 Renee Mathur F 37 0:53:59 0:08:39

101 3 Suzy Buckshaw F 38 1:00:21 0:09:44

Females, ages 40-44

51 1 Sandy Beck F 43 0:48:16 0:07:47

61 2 Sharon Holsinger F 44 0:49:37 0:08:00

65 3 Jackie Wray F 40 0:50:22 0:08:07

107 4 Molly Lyons F 42 1:04:36 0:10:25

Females, ages 45-49

62 1 Darlene Nese F 48 0:49:58 0:08:04

83 2 Donna Scanlon F 47 0:55:31 0:08:57

91 3 Donna Zukas F 49 0:57:46 0:09:19

94 4 Jeril Goss F 46 0:58:43 0:09:28

95 5 Ronda Clark F 47 0:58:44 0:09:28



FOOL'S RUN 10K, March 26, 2005

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Bold indicates IRRC member

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

104 6 Liz Boyer F 49 1:02:34 0:10:05

123 7 Mary Fletcher F 46 1:15:26 0:12:10

Females, ages 50-54

103 1 Mindy Wygonik F 51 1:02:10 0:10:02

106 2 Terry Orvosh F 51 1:03:23 0:10:13

Females, ages 55-59

87 1 Jane Mitchell F 55 0:57:21 0:09:15

FOOL'S RUN 3 MILE WALK

1 Brenda Brock F 0:40:55 0:13:38

2 Vickie Johnson F 0:40:55 0:13:38

3 Rebecca Slade F 0:42:07 0:14:02

4 Aileen Bowman F 0:43:45 0:14:35

5 Connie Evans F 0:43:46 0:14:35

6 Chris Zuzack F 0:43:59 0:14:40

7 Amy Martinek F 0:53:21 0:17:47

8 Kim Martinek F 0:56:34 0:18:51

9 Keely Martinek F 0:56:34 0:18:51


